FORM PTO-1595 01 - 29 - 20	002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1019633	379 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bruce Edward Jones, Jr.	Name: Custom Engineering LLC	
Robert J. Rayer III	Internal Address: _ a Maryland Limited	
Margaret M. Rayer		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Liability Company	
3. Nature of conveyance: 1.83.01		
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 4536 Lower Beckleysville	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Road	
Other	City: <u>Hampstead</u> State MD ZIP: 21074	
Execution Date: <u>November 9, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🖄 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/888,985	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William S. Ramsey</u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	C Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>5253 Even Star Place</u>	8. Deposit account number: 18-0158	
City: <u>Columbia</u> State: MD ZIP: 21044	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000132 09888985 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP		
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $R_{amseq} = M_{ams} + \frac{19}{202}$	
MANGAMENT MV. Name of Person Signing WILLIAM S. RAMSEY	Signature MW 9, 207 Signature Date Date J Total number of pages comprising cover sheet J	
1		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

÷.

REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0540

EXAMPLED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Bruce Edward Jones, Jr., Hampstead, Maryland, ASSIGNOR; Robert J. Rayer III, Ann Arbor, Michigan, ASSIGNOR; and Margaret M. Rayer, Ann Arbor, Michigan, ASSIGNOR; have invented certain new and useful improvements in, HAULING TARPAULIN FOR SINGLE-HANDED OPERATION, for which a U.S. utility patent application Ser. No. 09/888,985 was filed on June 25, 2001, Docket No. LOYD6, and;

Whereas, Custom Engineering, LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, whose post office address is 4536 Lower Beckleysville Road, Hampstead, Maryland 21074, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Bruce Edward Jones, Jr., and I, the said Robert J. Rayer III, and I, the said Margaret M. Rayer, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Custom Engineering, LLC, the entire right, entire title and entire interest in the said invention and the entire right, entire title and entire interest to any and all patent applications, including utility patent applications, and Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country, including those based on any corresponding foreign applications and including those based on any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29th day of October, 2001, at 2:30 PM.

Bruce Edward Jones, Jr.

State of <u>Maryland</u>) SS: County of <u>Baltimere</u>)

- 2 laia & Rigny 40. 04. 04 05

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0541 Patent Assignment HAULING TARPAULIN FOR SINGLE-HANDED OPERATION Page 2

Before me personally appeared said Bruce Edward Jones, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29 k day of 0 ctolescole, 2001.

<u>. Ilono) Pro</u> Notary Public

Seal

My commission expires

Executed this \underline{G} day of \underline{Nil} , 2001, at $\underline{221pn}$. Seal. Kny

State of _____ County of Wash

Before me personally appeared said Robert J. Rayer, III and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 09 day of November 2001.

Notary Public

Seal

My commission expires			
2005,			

3.0

ROBERTA A. PAQUETTE Notary Public, Wayne Co., Mi Acting in <u>Mask-Hanal</u> NCo., Mi My Commission Expires June 19, 2005 Patent Assignment HAULING TARPAULIN FOR SINGLE-HANDED OPERATION Page 3

Executed this Of day of November 2001, at 2:17 0 -Seal. Margaret M. Raver

State of _____ SS: last teman County of $\underline{}$

Before me personally appeared said Margaret M. Rayer and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this _____ day of November, 2001.

Notary Public

2005/06

Seal

My commission expires

ROBERTA A. PAQUETTE Notary Public, Wayne Co., Mi Acting in Washerey Co., Mi My Commission Expires June 19, 2005

2lovd6.013

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 01/22/2002